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VENDOR

CEECK DATE

CEECEKE NO.

ENTITY
Fop Sheriff of Columbia unty [SCOLL; 08/26/2011 1108292
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PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG LLP

ATTORNEY ESCROW AC
ONE PENN CENTER, SUITE 1400
PHILADELPHIA, PA 18103-1814




PO Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Phone 570-389-5622
Fax 570-389-5625

;S

To:  Elzabeth Hallinan

COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHERIFF’S OFFICE

TIMOHTY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

From: Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberlain

Fax: Pages: ?

Phone: Date:  Apak-8-20T Ay e, /
Fd

Re: Bennett CC:

] Urgent O For Review

[1 Please Comment [] Please Reply O Please Recycle

® Comments:

o7 b




Timothy Chamberlain

From: Coris Bou [Deris. Bou@fedphe. com)
Sent: Wednesday, August 10, 2011 10:26 AM
To: Timothy Chamberlain

Subject: RE: Funds Due

Good morning, Mr. Chamberlain:

Please be advise that | have reviewed the below cases and have notated my findings.

PHS# 256555 — McHenry: Amount due $613.82, Client has recently paid invoice and Check#1103564 dated 8/4/11 for
the balance due was sent to your office.

PHS# 243692 — Bennett; Amount due $599.38, Please provide us with the cost sheet as we do not have one
on file and it is required prior to payment.

PHS# 210575 — Cooke: Amount due $2804.70. We are resubmitting invoice as Client has denied payment for this invoice,
I will follow up within 3 weeks of submitting invoice. Thank you and apologize for the inconvenience this may have
caused you.

Thank you

Doris Bou

Phelan, Hallinan, Schmieg, LLP
Accounting Department

One Penn Center, Suite 14€©
Philadelphia, PA 19103

Phone 215-320-@207 ext 1528
Fax 215-563-4576

From: Elizabeth Hailinan

Sent: Thursday, August 04, 2011 12:28 PM
To: Doris Bou

Cc: 'tchamberlain@cclumbiapa.org'
Subject: Funds Due

Good Afternoon, Doris:

Additional funds are due to Columbia county on the following files. Please review and process. If you need any
additional information, please contact Sheriff Chamberlain who has been copied on this email.

PHS# 256555 — McHenry: Amount due $613.82



PHS# 243692 — Bennett; Amount due $599.38
PHS# 210575 — Cooke: Amount due $2804.70.

Thank you,
Elizabeth

Etizabeth Hallinan

Foreclosure Department / Bidding Supervisor

Legal Assistant for

Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

One Penn Center, 1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400 | Philadelphia, PA 19103
Phone (215} 320-0007 ext 1420 | Fax (215) 563-8656

elizabeth. hallinan@fedphe.com

Dignity and Respect. This is the foundation of o
1t is how we treat everyone: our co-warkers, courts, colleagues,
adwversaries, clients and, most importantly, our clients’ customars.
Every contact and part of our finm's process is hased upon this
fundamental understanding.

“ This firm is a debt collector attempting to collect a debt. Any information we obtain will be used for that purpose. If you have previously received a discharge in
bankruptcy, this correspondence is not and should not be construed to be an attempt to collect a debt, but only entorcement of a lien against property.

Confidentiality Nolice: This message, together with any attachrnents, is being sent by or on behalf af a lawyer. This communication may contain information that is
proprietary. privileged and confidential or atherwise legally exempt from disclosure. It is intended exclusively for the individual or entity to which it is addressed. If
you are not the intended recipient, you are not autharized to read. print, retain, copy or disseminate this message or any part of it. If you have received this
message in error, please notify the sender immediately by e-mail. and delete the message and any attachments,
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Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, L.1.P.
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215) 563-7000
Fax: (215) 563-7009

Representing Lenders In
Foreclosure Manager Pennsylvania and New Jersey

April 7, 2011
Ottice of the Sherit¥
Columbia County Courthouse

33 W. Main Street
Bloonisburg, PA 17813

At Real Estate Department
Fax Number: 570-389-3625

Re: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A, .
MARGARET A. BENNETT
38 PERRY AVENUE BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-8430
No.: 2010-CV-1246

Dear Sir'Madan:

Please STAY the Sheriff's Sale of the above referenced property, which s scheduled for
May 25, 2011 due to the tollowing: Account Reinstated.

$4,788.80 was received in consideration of the stay.

You are hereby directed to immiediate discontinue the advertising of the sale and
processing or posting ot the Notiee of Sale.

Please return the original Writ of Execution to the Prothonotary as soon as possible. In
addttfon, please forward a copy of the cost sheet p ertafning to this sale to our oftlce via
facsimile to 215-567-0072 or regular mafl at vour earlest convenfence.

Thank you tor your cooperation in this matter.

Very Truly Yours,
FILIZABETH HAII N AN for
Phelan Hallinan & Schnileg, 11.P

PHE + 243652



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax 215-568-7616

SUE FRUIT Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, 1276 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

Oftice of the Prothonotary
Columbia County Courthouse No.: 20010-CV-1246

P.OO. Box 380 No.: 2011-ED-15
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. VS. MARGARET A. BENNETT
No.: 2010-CV-1246, No,: 2011-ED-15

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
Dear Sir/Madam:

Enciosed please find an Affidavit of Service Pursuant to Rule 3129.1 with the necessary attachments
regarding the above matter,

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to
conlact me.

***Please be advised that in the event the Plaintiff is not represcnted at the sale the sale is (o be stayved or
postponed.***

**Property is listed for the 85/25/2011 Sheriff Sale.**

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not be sold in the
absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriffs Sale. The sale must be postponed or stayed in the
cvent that a representative of the plaintiff is not present at the sale.

Very truly yours,
Phclan Halinan & Schmieg, LLP

By:
SUL FRUIT, Legal Assistant

cc: Sheriff of COLUMBIA County

PHS # 243692



IN THE, COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A, : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintift, :

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V.

CIVIL DIVISION
MARGARET A. BENNETT
Defendant(s)

No.: 2010-CV-1246

No,: 2011-ED-15

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
PHILADELPHIA COUNTY ) SS:

As required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.1(a) Noticc of Sale has been given to Lienholders
and any known interested party in the manner required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(c) on each of
the persons or parties named, at that address, set forth on the Affidavit and as amended if
applicable. A copy of the Certificate of Mailing (Form 3817) and/or ail Return
Rcceipt stamped by the U.S. Postal Service is attached heret

e, No. 32227
] Francis S. Hallinan, qu 1d. No. 62695

[] Daniel G. Schmiceg, Lsq., 1d/No. 622035

] Michele M. Bradford, Esq/, Id. No. 69849

[ ] Judith T. Romano, Esg., Id. No. 58745

(] Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Esq., 1d. No. 81760

[ ]Jenine R. Davey, Esq., 1d. No. 87077

{ 1 Lauren R. Tabas, Esq., Id. No. 93337

(] vivek Srivaslava, Esq., Id. No. 202331

[] Jay B. Jones, Esq., 1d. No. 86657

[[1 Peter J. Mulcahy, Esq., Id. No. 61791

[ 1 Andrew 1. Spivack, Esq., 1d. No. 84439

[] Chrisevalante P. Fliakos, Esq., 1d. No. 94620
(] Joshua L. Goldman, Esq., 1d. No. 205047

(] Courtenay R. Dunn, Fsq., Id. No. 206779

{TJ Andrew C. Bramblett, Esq., 1d. No. 208375
T Alison F. Wells, Esq., 1d. No. 309519

[ ] william E. Miiler, Esq., Id. No. 308951

Attorney for Plaintiff
Date: h/f ‘}q/!/ { !

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It mav not
be sold in the abscnce of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale
must be postponcd or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present
at the sale.

PHS # 243692



WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. : CuURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plainti{l :
CIVIL DIVISION

¥,

NO.: 2010-CV-1246

MARGARET A. BENNETT
Detendant(s)
COLUMBIA COUNTY

PHS # 243692

AMENDED
AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.. Plaintiff in the above action, by the undersigned attorniey. sets forth as of the date the Praccipe
for the Writ o’ Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real propeity located at 38 PERRY AVENUE,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-8430.

1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)
MARGARET A. BENNETT 38 PERRY AVENUE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-8430
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably

ascertained, please so indicate)
SAME AS ABOVE

3. Name and last known address of cvery judgment creditor whose judgment is a record licn on the real property to be sold:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate}
None.
4, Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicale)
None.
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record licn on the property:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
Township of Montour 195 Rupert Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 18715
Township of Montour 29 E. Independence Street, P.). Box 518
¢/o Richard J. Roberts, Esquire Skamokin, PA 17872-0518
6. Name and address of every other persen who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the
sale.
Name Address (if address cannot be

reasonably ascecrtained, please indicate)

None.



7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintift has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may

be affected by the salg:
Name

TENANT/OCCUPANT

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Welfare

[nternal Revenue Service Advisory

U.S. Department of Justice
U.5. Attorney for the Middle District of PA

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Bureau of Individual Tax
Inheritance Tax Division

Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unit
Estate Recovery Program

Address {if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

38 PERRY AVENUE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-8430

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOQUSE
P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

1000 Liberty Avenue Room 704
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Federal Building, P.O. Box 11754
228 Walnut Street
Harrisburg, PA 17108

6th Floor, Strawberry Sq.
Dept 280601, Harrisburg, PA 17128

P.Q). Box 8486; Willow Qak Building
Harrisburg, PA 17105

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belicf. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penaltics
of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

Attorney for Plaintiff
Phelan Halli e,

[ Lawrence T. Phelan, Esq., 1d. No. 32237
[_] Francis S. Hallinan, Esq., [d. No. 626S
[ ] Daniel G. Schmieg, Esq., Id. No. 62205

[ ] Michele M. Bradford, Esq., Id. No. 69849

[ 1 Judith T. Romano, Esq., Id. No. 58745

{_] Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Esq., Id. No. 81760

[ ] Jenine R. Davey, Esq., 1d. No. 87077

[] Lauren R. Tabas, Esq., Id. No. 93337

[] Vivek Srivastava, Esq., Id. No. 202331

[ ] Jay B. Jones, Esq., Id. No. 86657

[ ] Peter J. Mulcahy, Esg., Id. No. 61791

{1 Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., Id. No. 84439

(] Jaime McGuinness, Esq., Id. No. 90134

[] Chrisovalante P, Fliakos, Esq., Id. No. 94620
[_1 Joshua I. Goldman, Esq., 1d. No. 205047

[ ] Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., Id. No. 206779
O ew C. Bramblett, Esq., [d. No. 208375
mn F. Wells, Esq., Id. No, 309519

[ 1 William E. Mitler, Esq., Id. No. 308951
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Of Sender One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

I'Line | Article Number | Name of Addressee, Street, and Post Office Address Postage _ Fee
1 TENANT/OCCUPANT *

38 PERRY AVENUE

; BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-8430

2 DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF

COLUMBIA COUNTY

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE

P.O. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

i Commonwealth of Pernsylvania

Department of Welfare

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105

4 Internal Revenue Service Advisory

1000 Liberty Avenue Room 704

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

5 U.S. Department of Justice

U.S. Attorney for the Middle District of PA

Federal Building, P.O. Box 11754

228 Walnut Street

Harrisburg, PA 17108

6 Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Bureau of Individual Tax; Inheritance Tax Division

6th Floor, Strawberry $q.

5 Dept 280601, Harrisburg, PA 17128

7 Department of Public Welfare

TPL Casualty Unit; Estate Recovery Program

: P.O. Box 8486; Willow Oak Building

_ Harrisburg, PA 17103

3 Township of Montour

195 Rupert Drive

Bloomsburg, PA 18715

9 Township of Montour

c/o Richard J. Roberts, Esquire

29 E. Independence Street

P.O. Box 518

Shamokin, PA 17872-0518

AFROE 2011

MAILED FROM ZIPCODE 13103

$ 03.78°
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IS RE: Margaret A, Bennett 243692 Columbia 4/13/11 Sale AMENDED
(p/p to 5/25/11) 3129
Total Number of Tatat Number of Pieces Postruaster, Per {Mame of T The full declaration of value is required ¢n all domestic and international registered matf. The maximum indemaity payable
Pieces Listed by Sender Received at Post Office Receiving Employee) for the reconstruction of nonnegotiable documents under Express Mail document reconstruction insurance is $560,000 per piece

subject to 2 limit of $500,000 per oceurrence. The maximum indemnity payable on Express Mail merchandise is $500. The
maximum mdemnity payable is $25,000 for registered mail, sent with optional insurance. See Domestic Mail Manua! R900
$913 and S321 for Jimitations of coverags.
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Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax 215-568-7616

SUE FRUIT Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant, 1276 Pennsylvania and New Jersey

Office of the Prothonotary

Columbia County Courthouse No.: 2010-CV-1246
P.O. Box 380 No.: 2011-ED-5
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. V§. MARGARET A. BENNETT
No.: 2010-CV-1246, No.: 2011-ED-15

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1
Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find an Affidavit of Service Pursuant to Ruie 3129.1 with the necessary attachments
regarding the above matter,

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to
contact me.

***Please be advised that in the cvent the Plaintiff is not represented at the sale the sale is to be stayed or
postponed.***

**Property is listed for the 05/25/2011 Sheriff Sale.**
IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may oot be sold in the

absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale must be postponed or staved in the
event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present at the sale.

Very truly vours,
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

By:
SUE FRUIT, Legal Assistant

cc: Sheriff of COLUMBIA County

PHS # 243692



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. :  COLUMBIA COUNTY
Plaintiff, :

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V.

CIVIL DIVISION
MARGARET A, BENNETT
Defendant(s)

No.: 2010-CV-1246

No.: 2011-ED-15

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
PHILADELPHIA COUNTY ) SS:

As required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.1(a) Notice of Sale has been given to Lienholders
and any known interested party in the manncr required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(¢) on each of
the persons or parties named, at that address, set forth on the Affidavit and as amended if
applicable. A copy of the Certificate of Mailing (Form 3817) and/or ail Return
Receipt stamped by the U.S, Postal Service is attached hew i

-
/ A, Lsq 14 No. 32227

] Francis S. Hal]man Esq., Id. No. 62695

] Daniel G. Schmieg, Esq., [d/No. 62205

[ ] Michele M. Bradford, Esq., Id. No. 69849
] Judith T. Romano, Esq., Id. No. 58745

[] Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Esq., Id. No. 81760
[] Jenine R. Davey, Esq., 1d. No. 87077

[ Lauren R. Tabas, Esq., Id. No. 93337

[ Vivek Srivastava, Esq., 1d. No. 202331

[ 1Jay B. Jones, Esq., Id. No. 86657

[] peter ). Mulcahy, Esqg., kd. No. 61791

[] Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., Id. No. 84439
[C] Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esq., 1d. No. 94620
[ ] Joshua 1. Goldman, Esq., Id, No. 205047
[ Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., Id. No. 206779
[ ] Andrew C. Bramblett, Esq., 1d. No. 208375
FIATlison F. Wells, Esq., Id. No. 309519

[] william E. Miller, Esq., Id. No. 308951

) Attorney for Plaintiff
Date: uf‘}?r/[ !

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not
be sold in the absence of a representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale
must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present
at the sale.

PHS # 243692



WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. CUOURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff
CIVIL DIVISION
V.

NO.: 2010-CV-1246

MARGARET A, BENNETT
Detendant(s)

a4 e s 4w ar BB

COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHS # 243692

AMENDED
AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., Plaintiff in the above action, by the undersigned attorney, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe
for the Writ of Exccution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at 38 PERRY AVENUE,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17515-8430,

1. Name and address of Owner{(s) or reputed QOwner(s):
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)
MARGARET A. BENNETT 383 PERRY AVENUE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-8430
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably

ascertained, please so indicate)
SAME AS ABOVE

3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reascnably ascertained, please indicate)
None.
4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Name Address (il address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
None.
5. Name and address of every ether person who has any record lien on the property:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
Township of Montour 195 Rupert Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 18715
Township of Montour 29 E. Independence Street, P.O. Box 518
c¢/o Richard J. Roberts, Esquire Shamokin, PA 17872-0518
6. Name and address of every other person whe has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the
sale.
Name Address (if address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None.



7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may

be affected by the sale:
Name

TENANT/OCCUPANT

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Welfare

Internal Revenue Serviee Advisory

U.S. Department of Justice
U.S. Attorney for the Middle District of PA

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Bureau of Individual Tax
Inheritance Tax Division

Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unit
Estate Recovery Program

Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

38 PERRY AVENUE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-8430

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

100¢ Liberty Avenue Room 704
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Federal Building, P.O. Box 11754
228 Walnut Street
Harrisburg, PA 17108

6th Floor, Strawberry Sq.
Dept 280601, Harrisburg, PA 17128

P.O. Box 8486; Willow Oak Building
Harrisburg, PA 17105

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authoritics.

,.—""- e _--_‘_________._-

torney for Plaintiff

Phelan Halli ey,

Lawrence T. Phelan, Esq., 1d. No. 32217
[] Francis S. Hallinan, Esq., Id. No. 6269
[] Daniel G. Schmieg, Esq., [d. No. 62205

[[] Michele M. Bradford, Esq., Id. No. 69849
[] Judith T. Romano, Esq., 1d. No. 58745

[] Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Esq., [d. No. 81760

[_] Jenine R. Davey, Esq., Id. No. 87077

['] Lauren R, Tabas, Esq., Id. No. 93337

(1 Vivek Srivastava, Esq., 1d. No. 202331

[] Jay B. Jones, Esq., Id. No. 86657

[] Peter J. Mulcahy, Esq., Id. No. 61791

[] Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., [d. No. 84439

[] Jaime McGuinness, Esq., [d. No. 90134

[ ] Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esq., Id. No, 94620
[] Joshua I. Goldman, Esq., Id. No. 205047

[ ] Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., Id. No. 206779

] ew C. Bramblett, Esq., Id. No. 208375
E)A'ﬁ?;n F. Wells, Esq., Id. No. 309519

(] William E. Miller, Esq.. Id. No. 308951



Name and

Address 1
Of Sender

Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103

Line | Article Number

Name of Addressee, Street, and Post Office Address

Postage

Tee

1

TENANT/OCCUPANT
38 PERRY AVENUE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-8430

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
P.0. BOX 380

BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Welfare

P.O. Box 2675

Harrisburg, PA 17105

Internal Revenune Service Advisory
1000 Liberty Avenue Room 704
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

th

U.S. Department of Justice

U.S. Attorney for the Middle District of PA
Federal Building, P.O. Box 11754

228 Walnut Street

Harrisburg, PA 17108

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Bureau of Individual Tax; Inheritance Tax Division
6th Floor, Strawberry Sq.

Dept 280601, Harrisburg, PA 17128

Department of Public Welfare

TPL Casualty Unit; Estate Recovery Program
P.O. Box 8486; Willow Oak Building
Harrisburg, PA 17105

Township of Montour
195 Rupert Drive
Bloomsburg, PA 18715

Township of Montour

c/o Richard J. Roberts, Esquire
29 E. Independence Street

P.O. Box 518

Shamokin, PA 17872-0518

15

RE: Margaret A. Bennett

243692 Columbia 4/13/11 Sale | AMENDED
(p/p to 5/25/11) 3129

SXF/SHR

Total Mumber of
Pigces Listed by Semder

Total Numbwr of Preces Postenaster. Per (Mamw of
Received at Post Office Receiving Employves)

3913 and 5921 for limitations of coverage.

The full declaration of value is required on ali domestic and imernational regsiered mail, The maximum indemnity payable
fur the reevnstruction of nonnegotiable documents under Express Mail docutent reconsituction insurance is $50,000 par piece
subject to @ hirmit of $500.000 per occurrence. The maximum indemnity payable on Express Mail merchandise is 3500, The
maximum indemniny payable 15 325000 for registered mail. sent with optional insurance. See Domestic Mail Manug! RS0

# *
b




SHERTFF'S SALF .

WEDNESDAY APRIL 13, 2011 AT 9:00 AM
8Y VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 15 OF
207 ED AND CMIL WRIT NGC. 1248 OF 2070 JD
ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMOCN PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA, COUNTY, CVIL DIVISION, TO ME DIRECT-
ED,HEREVWLLBEEXPOSBDTOHJBUCSALEBY
VENUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST BDDER, FOR
CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFPS OFFICE, TO BE
ANNOLINCED, AT THE COLUMBLA COUNTY COURT-
:I%-UF?EANBBDOMSBmg PEW?STT 17815, ALl THE
DANTS IN AND TO; o 'THE DEFEN‘
Amm:emh&?oesandpamdlandm

in r fownship, Columbia County, Peninsyivani
%md described as folows: . e

. 1 -BEGINNING at ans iron pipe comer on
mmmsha_daaommmmmuem%?
degraas 45 minutes Wast 35 foet to an iron pipe comer;
thenca along lands now or formetly of van W. Wats
South 39 degrees 40 minutes Wast 107 foet o an iron
pips comer, thance South 41 degrees 45 miruntes East
287 feat to the middle of Fishing Cresk; thence aklong the
course of the said Creek in a northeasterly directian # cor-
ner of e of land now or formerly of han W, Watts;
thence akong the same North 41 degreas 45 minutes
Wem233feet,moreoriass.mmironpipemai:
ﬂ\encemmeaommamdw&onpipecoman
the place of beginning,

TRALCT NO. 2 - BEGHNNING at an iron pin comar located
}'.Efeetscx{ﬂ'lmsmrdlvfmm the Southem fine of the
Oﬁ!St::el-kghwayiaadng from Bloomsburg to Darnifie,
libne of ke s o inmmoarh et Bean bt
-RIsUB] o U Ul (31S3A S1 STISIWAHA QS m;,:.!"f-_f
Vd AneD BIqUINeD AN ‘Tl SINOH EIBIS GEQ 58
unOLD] BLEA] [BRUBPISSY A7 UDBKBLY Uodn PaAoKduY
LOPLOE06T HEANNN B XL
: OFBLL Yd AUnog BN
‘BN ‘T SNay €185 GEY SSIHATV Mﬂadgg
-SISSY X¥L 3HL 40 IHO 3HL N LOYLOE062 HEd
NN E0HY XL ALNNOD VIGINMIID SV NAMONI | |
DNIE8 KINO $3SOdHNd NOLLYDHILNIONI HOd
“ebuls addiy v suie) pue ‘2B

according to law deposes and says thatl Press Enterprise is
with its principal office and place of business at 3185

. County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was

h, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
day and on the attached notice_March 23, 30 and April 6.

aat the alfiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated
said newspaper in which legal advertisement was published;
nterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and
legations in the foregoing stalement as to time, place, and

405 S8LPDBULIBISUSS ' UUAT GIUN DeABAOD pue paueit
‘GLZEOPOOZ ON Hewngsy| 58 ‘slUenisuLs] AUN0Y
BgUINOY) 20} pue Ul SPS3(] JO JOpRIoOBY 8L J0 BMID
SULU 00T 'L ISNBNY Lo Pepuooel pue DT TisnBing
paiep pea] Jiaw AQ ‘aj pue puedsny ‘Ald W Bé;;lt;g
U Al J BEUA LoIum STSINGNG NS FHL

" ﬂgu!umawmwepmasw\.&ueu!n BuBuoieq
sesiuiakd pies s g seoueuaLmdde pue speLEIpal
‘sraquewl ‘syBu oyl wenBus pue ey saueBol

) "Syeyd papiooal

speai oy sAevO3LEd (856 e a1 |IIMENS ANV HANN |-
"pue Jo saoe 1'| ONINIVL
OO Buiubed 1o aoerd pus Juiod au Buieq ‘sids peo)

e me this ... (0de

f.

N

F O

g%g,cz,..\ .............. 20\\...

(Notary Public)
COMMONWEALTH UF FENNSYLVANIA
rfotarial Seai
Dennis L. Ashenfelder, Motary Fubiic
Scott Twp., Colurnbla County

My Commission Exptres July 3, 2011
Meribizr, PRARGYIVBNTE ASSOCIBLIoN oF NoEaTies

e —

AN NOW,.....iiiiiiiie e ee ey 200, , | hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $.....c..ccooeei [or publishing the foregoing notice, and the

tee for this affidavit have been paid in full.
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&2 Buckhom Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815
R70-784.2606
EAX - §570-7R4-142%

G BITTEMBENDEF PAGE

Montour Township

Sewer Fund

Tos Tim Chamberlain From: Garey Bittenbender
Faoa | Pages: 1

Phone: Date:  April 6, 2011

Re: Margaret Bennett cce:

38 Perry Avenue

J Urgent O For Review Cl Please Comment [ Please Raply U Please Recycle

¢ Comments: At the time of the Sale scheduled for A

amourd of 3835.00 due.

Please give me a call if you have any qusstions.

Garey

pril 13, 2011, MTSF will have an autstanding

a1




Fax Server 4/4/2011 9:47:45 AM PAGE 1/001 Fax Server

Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, 1..L.P.
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard

Suite 1400
)< Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215) 563-7000
Fax: (215) 563-7009

Representing Lenders in
Foreclosure Manager Pennsylvania and New Jersey
April4, 2011
Oftice ot the Sheritt
Colunibla County Courthouse

35 W. Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Attn: Real Estate Departmient
Fax Number: 570-389-5625

Re: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. v
MARGARET A. BEWNNETT
38 PERRY AVENUE BLOOMSBURG, PA 1728158430
No.: 2010-CV-]1246

Dear Sir'Madan:

Please Postpone the Sheriit Sale of the above referenced property, which is scheduled for
April 13, 2011 due to the following: Forbearance Plan.

The Property Is to be relisted for the May 25, 2011 Sheriff Sale.
Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Very Truly Youws,
FILIZABETH HATIINAN for
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, 11LP

PHS # 243092



TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 24 HOUK 'HONE
(370} 38Y-5622 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (370 T44-6300
FAX: (5700 389-5625

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, COMMONWEALTII
OF PENNSYLVANIA.
WELLS FARGO BANK NA
VS.
MARGARET BENNETT
WRIT OF EXECUTION #15 OF 2011 ED
POSTING OF PROPERTY
MARCH 11, 2011 POSTED A COPY OF THE SHERIFF'S SALE BILL ON THE
PROPERTY OF MARGARE'T BENNETT AT 38 PERRY AVE BLOOMSBURG
COLUMBIA COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA. SAID POSTING PERFORMED BY

COLUMBIA COUNTY DEPUTY SHERIFF JAMES ARTER.

9\0 AN SWLRS:

’1 i&k%

InyUTY SHERIFF

TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 14" DAY OF MARCH 2011




TIMOTHY T, CHAMBERLAIN

kY

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHONE COURT HOUSE - P.O. BOX 380 T4 MOUR PHONE
(570 339-5522 BI_OOMSBU“G_ FA 1781% {570 784-6300
FAX: (578 TB-5625
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. Docket# 15ED2011
VS _ MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

MARGARET A. BENNETT

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
NOW, THIS WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 16, 2011, AT 10:00 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN
MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE UJPON MARGARET BENNETT AT 38 PERRY AVE,

BLOOMSBURG BY HANDING TO MARGARET BENNETT, , A TRUE ANI> ATTESTED COPY OF
THE ORIGINAL WRIT AND MADE KNOWN TO THEM THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

SO ANSWERS,
SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 16, 2011 Tg . 2 ? ’
X

. XCpWL» i\o_,t_ '2<£"—"“€t [ O

'NOTARY BUBLIC <) TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN
SHERIFF

Notariat Seal
SARAH JANE WKLINGAMAN

Notary Public

bur bia County PA
+f Bloomsburg, Columbia
W;nggrf\hwisséon Expires September 30, 2012

L.

PHEL AN HALLINAN AND SCIIMIEG

1617 JOHN F KENNEDY BLVD ONN PENN CENTER
Suite 140

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: J. PRICE SERVICE# 1 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  2/1/2011 DOCKET # 15ED2011
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
DEFENDANT MARGARET A. BENNETT
ATTORNEY FIRM PHEL.AN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
MARGARET BENNETT MORTGAGE FORECLOSUREL
38 PERRY AVE
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON méfnjmt e N e
RELATIONSIHIP %ﬂ)@fdgn ‘71" IDENTIFICATION
/

DATE 027/ /) TIME JOoO0 MILEAGE OTHER

/
Race __ Sex ___ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A, PERSONAL SERVICE AT POP},{ﬁ POB __ POE__ CCSO_
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18¥ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICLE

moaw

e

OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS

QE‘J!JI 1535 z LC
52///&/,/// 1S5 L ) O Rk ks

Fal

N 77
DEPUTY ,\ZJQJ@( %Z’f\’j oAt _ 9 /G /s 0wl
/’_:' !1’

N
)/

]
!
H
;/]
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COUNTY OF COLUMBIZ
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIFICATION

Date: 02/08/2011 Fee: 35.00 Cert. NO: 5323
EENNETT MARGARET A District: MONTOUR TWP

28 PERRY AVENUE Deed: 0502 -QZ200
BLOCMSBIIRG PA 17815 Location: 38 PERRY AVE

Parcel Id:25 -05A-066-00,000

Asgessment: 25,583
Balances asg of 02/08/2011

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PAID
NG TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

By @&ﬁ% V[’_ 8%%&//6&}1 SALV@ per: o/ e

BALANCE



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 9 -OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  2/1/2011 DOCKET # 15ED2011

PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

DEFENDANT MARGARET A. BENNETT

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
DOMESTIC RELATIONS MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

15 PERRY AVE.

BLOOMSBURG

SERVED UPON le)br-c. Ze [ o 2dary

RELATIONSHIP ._SC,[-"-(_\_-eM IDENTIFICATION
DATE 62/01/¥/ TIME ]S§@  MILEAGE OTHER
Race __ Sex __ Height Weight  Eves  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE:

ATTEMPTS
DATE

A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POA[g POB__ POE___ CCSO
HOUSEHOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA
CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

REGISTERED AGENT

NOT FOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

o0

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

TIME OFFICER REMARKS

DEPUTY




COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: J. PRICE SERVICE# 8 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED 2/1/2011 DOCKET # 15ED2011

PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

DEFENDANT MARGARET A. BENNETT

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

BERT LEIBY-TAX COLLECTOR MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

121 LEGION ROAD

BLOOMSBURG

sErveD UPON _fichae | (7]

A
LI

RELATIONSILIP 6.4’ N, IDENTIFICATION
DATE gzp;[;g TIME /S2%~  MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex _ Tlcight Weight Eyes  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE AT POAA poOB  POE  CCSO
B. TIOUSELIOLD MEMBER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA

C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

D. REGISTERED AGENT

E. NOTIFOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)

ATTEMPTS
DATE TIME OFIF1ICER REMARKS

DEPUTY DATE 5 7/é ;/ZJ/{/ "



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE
PROCESS SERVICE ORDER

OFFICER: SERVICE# 12 - OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  2/1/2011 DOCKET # 15ED201 1
PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
DEFENDANT MARGARET A. BENNETT
ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED
COLUMBIA COUNTY TAX CLAIM MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG
SERVED UPON DN pIIL e
RELATIONSHIP (0 & & IDENTIFICATION
DATE 2Z-0C 7/ TIME “3%¢  MILEAGE OTHER
Race _ Sex __ Height Weight  Eyes  Hair Age Military
TYPE OF SERVICE: A. PERSONAL SERVICE ATPOA ___POB_X POE__ CCSO

B. HOUSEITOLD MEMBLER: 18+ YEARS OF AGE AT POA

C. CORPORATION MANAGING AGENT

D. REGISTERED AGENT

E. NOTFOUND AT PLACE OF ATTEMPTED SERVICE

F. OTHER (SPECIFY)
ATTEMPTS

DATE TIME OFFICER REMARKS
I )
i -
) 7 _ |

DEPUTY /’ﬁf —/ - il DATE F<L- @02 - ~/




0240272011 11:23 PAGE 11

82 Buckhorn Road, Bloomsburg, PA 17815

570-784-2696 G. Bittenbender
FaX - 570-TR4-1425

Enterprises

To: Tim Chamberlain From: (Garey Bittenbender
Fax: Pages: 1
Phone: Date:  February 2, 2011
Re: | Margret A. Bennett CC:
JO# 1245402010
O Urgent O For Review O Please Comment [ Please Reply O Please Recycle

® Comments:
At the time of the sale the amount due to Montour Township Sewer Fund is: $850.00.
Please advise if you should have any questions.

Garey Bittenbender




SHERIFF’S SALE

WLDNESDAY APRIL 13,2011 AT 9:00 AM

BY VIRTUE OF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 15 OF 2011 ED AND CIVIL WRIT NO. 1246 OF 2010
JD ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, CIVIL DIVISION,
TO ME DIRECTED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE, BY VENUE OR QUTCRY TO THE
HIGHEST BIDDER, FOR CASH, IN A COURTROOM OR SHERIFF’S OFFICE, TO BE ANNOUNCED,
AT THE COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNA., 17815, ALL THE RIGHT
AND TITLE AND INTEREST TO THLE DEFENDANTS IN AND TO:

ALL those three certain pieces and parcels ol land situate in Monlour Township, Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded
and described as follows:

TRACT N 1 - BEGINNING at an iron pipe comer on the northemn side of a 30 foot street; thence North 41 degrees 45 minutes West 35
feel Lo an iron pipe comer; thence along lands now or formerly of Tvan W. Watts South 39 degrees 40 minutes Wesl 101 leel 1o an iton pipe corner;
thence South 41 degrees 45 minutes East 287 fect to the middle of Fishing Creek; thence along, the course of the said Creek in a northeasterly
dircction to corner of line of land now or formerly ol lvan W. Watts; thence along the same North 41 degrees 45 minutes West 233 feet, morce or less,
to an iron pipe corner; thence across the 30 lool street to the iron pipe corner, the place of beginning.

TRACT NO. 2 - BEGINNING at an iron pin corner located 7.5 feet southwestwardly from (he Southern line of the Old State lighway
lcading from Bloomsburg to Danville, in line of land now or formetly of Pete Miller; thence North 31 degrees 45 minutes Cast a distance of 83 feet
to an iron pin corner located 7.3 feet from the southerly line of the aforesaid State Highway and in line of land now or formerly of Ivan W. Watls
South 56 degrees East a distance of 355 feet 1o an iron pin comer; thence South 39 degrees 40 minutes West a distance of 70 fect to an iren pin
corner in line ol land now or lormerly of John Pealer: thenee along the line of land now or formerly of said Pealer North 42 degrees West a distance
of 70 feet to an iron pin comer; thenee along the same South 37 degrees 35 minutes West a distance of 47 fect and 9 inches to an iron pin corner in
line of land now or formerly of Peter Miller; thenee along the line of land now or formerly of sald Miller North 52 degrees |3 minules West a
distance ol 275 feel, the place of bepinning.

TRACT NO. 3 - BEGINNING at an iron pipe corner on the southem side of a 30 oot street and in line of land now or formerly of Earl
Dalious; thence South 41 degrees 15 minutes east 233 feet, more or less, to the middle of Fishing Creek; thence along the middle line of Fishing
Creck in a southwesterly direction a distance of 33 feet: thence along the eastern line of land now or formerly of Allen W, Hower and wifc North
41 degrees 45 minules West 233 [eetl, more or less, to an iron pipe comer on the southern side of the aforesaid 30 foot street; thence along the
southern ling of the said street 33 feet to an iron pipe comer, the place of beginning.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Margaret A. Bennett, individually, by Deed from Michael J. Klementovich and Victoria A.
Klementovich, h/w and Elaine M. Spahr, fka, Elaine M. Devere and Keaneth C. Spahr, w/h, dated 09/28/1993, recorded 10/19/1993 in Book 550,
Page 47.

Premises being: 38 PERRY AVENUE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-8430

Tax Parcel # 25-03A-066-00-000

TERMS OF SALE
MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {10 %) percent of the bid price or costs (opening bid at sale),
Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier’s check at time of sale.
REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is te be paid with eight (8) days after the sale in
cash, certified check or cashicr’s check.
IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID
UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD.
If the successful bidder fails to pay the bid price as per the above terms, the Sheriff may clect either to sue the bidder for the balance
due without a resale of the property, or to resell the property at the bidder’s risk and maintain an action against the bidder for breach of
contract. In the case of default all sums paid by bidder will be considered forfeited, but will be applied against any damages
recoverable, The defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff' in connection with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found Hable for damages.
[f proceed are payable to the Plaintiff, the proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff’s Office
receives advance written notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the Plaintiff.

Plaintiff's Attorney Sheriff of Columbia County
Allison Wells Timothy T. Chamberlain
1617 JFK Blvd www.sheriffofeolumbiacountv.com

Philadelphia, PA 19103



Document Receipt

Trans # 13552 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 2122011

Ship to: 13552

COMMONWEALTH OF PA

PO BOX 2675 Tracking #: 9171924291001000007357
Doc Ref #: 15ED2011

HARRISBURG PA 17105



Document Receipt

Trans # 13553 Carrier { service: POST 2PM 2212011

Ship to: 13553

INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE

1000 LIBERTY AVE Tracking #: 9171924291001000007 364
Doc Ref #: 15ED2011

PITTSBURGH PA 16222



Document Receipt

Trans # 13554

Ship to: 13554
US DEPT OF JUSTICE

ATTY FOR MIDDLE DISTRICT
PO BOX 11754

HARRISBURG PA 17108

Carrier / service:

POST

2PM

Tracking #:
Doc Ref #:

21272011

9171924291001000007371
15ED2011



Document Receipt

Trans # 13555 Carrier / service:

Ship to: 13555
COMMONWEALTH OF PA
DEPT 280601

HARRISBURG PA 17128

POST

2PM

Tracking #:

Doc Ref #:

2/212011

9171924291001000007388

15ED2011



Document Receipt

Trans # 13556 Carrier / service: POST 2PM 21212011

Ship to: 13556

DEPT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

PO BOX 8486 Tracking #: 9171924291001000007395
Doc Ref #: 15ED2011

HARRISBURG PA 17105



Document Receipt

Trans # 13557 Carrier f service:. POST 2PM 27212011

Ship to: coP
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA  DEPT OF REV SHERIFF SALE

Tracking #: 9171924291001000007401
DEPARTMENT 281230
Doc Ref #: 15ED2011

HARRISBURG PA 17128



Document Receipt

Trans # 13558 Carrier / service: PQOST 2PM 2212011
Ship to: FAIR
OFFICE OF F.AIR.
DERPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE Tracking #: 9171924291001000007418
PO BOX 8018

Doc Ref #: 15ED2011

HARRISBURG PA 17105



Document Receipt

Trans # 13559 Carrier f service: POST 2PM 222011
Ship to: SBA
U.S. Small Businass Administration PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT
OFFICE
PARKVIEW TOWERS Tracking #: 9171924291001000007425

1160 FIRST AVE, 10TH FLR, STE 1001
Doc Ref #: 15ED2011

KING OR PA 19406
PRUSSIA



Document Receipt

Trans # 13560 Carrier / service; POST 2PM 21212011
Ship to: IRS
INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE
WILLIAM GREEN FEDERAL BUILDING Tracking #: 9171924291001000007432
600 ARCH STREET ROCM 3259

Doc Ref #: 15ED2011

PHILADELPHIA  PA 18108



COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

OFFICER: FAX SERVICE# 7 -OF - 15 SERVICES
DATE RECEIVED  2/1/2011 DOCKET # 15ED2011

PLAINTIFF WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

DEFENDANT MARGARET A. BENNETT

ATTORNEY FIRM PHELAN HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG
PERSON/CORP TO SERVED PAPERS TO SERVED

MONTOUR SEWER

MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

82 BUCKHORN ROAD

BLOOMSBURG .
rd
7
SERVED UPON et © 7/
RELATIONSHIP IDENTIFICATION
DATE / TIME £ MILEAGE OTHER
Race = Sex  Height Weight  Eves  Hair Age Military

TYPE OF SERVICE: A,
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TIMOTHY T. CHAMEERLAIN

s T

SHERIFF OF COLUMBEBIA COUNTY
FHOME COURT HOUSE - P.0. BOX 380 24 HOLR FHONE
(520 395621 BLOOMSBURG, FA 17815 (5700 TuabI0
FAN: {370} 3805625

Wednesday, February 02, 2011
MONTOUR SEWER

82 BUCKHORN ROAD
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
VS
MARGARET A. BENNETT

DOCKET # 15ED2011 JD# 1246JD2010

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff’s Sale. If you have any claims
against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.
Respectfully,

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County



WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION
vs. : NO.: 2010-CV-1246

MARGARET A. BENNETT . 15ED2011
Defendant(s) : COLUMBIA COUNTY

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: MARGARET A. BENNETT
38 PERRY AVENUE '
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-8430

**THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS IS NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.**

Your house (real estate) at 33 PERRY AVENUE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-8430 is scheduled to be
sold at the Sheriff’s Saleon  April 13, 2011 _at 9:00 AM in the Office of the Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court Judgment of
$49,580.74 obtained by WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is
continued, an announcement will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P, Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SHERIFF’S SALE e

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action:

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entercd. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. Youmay also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. (See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFF’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE,

1. If'the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared
to the value of your property.



«+rough only if the buyer pays the Sheriff the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this
~vali 213-563-7000.

-1 the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if’
cod

+!. W remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheriff
- wvor. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

- v 10 a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
* Pid for your house will be prepared by the Sheriff not later than thirty (30) days after
© s o kopt on file with the sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his
+ o+t slaic who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
- zxceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sheriff
-+ fling of the proposed schedule.

fie - rights and defenscs, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately

s 118 FAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A

-7 AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
= YOl CAN GET LEGAL HELP.

North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760




SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution NO, 2010-CV-1246

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
VS,
MARGARET A. BENNETT

owner(s) of property situate in MONTOUR Township, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, being -

(Municipality)

38 PERRY AVENUE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-8430
Parcel No. 25-05A-066-00-000
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $49,580.74

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LL.P




LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL those three certain pieces and parcels of land situate in Montour Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

TRACT NO. 1 - BEGINNING at an iron pipe corner on the northern side of a 30 foot
street; thence North 41 degrees 45 minutes West 35 feet to an iron pipe corner; thence along
lands now or formerly of Ivan W. Watts South 39 degrees 40 minutes West 101 feet to an iron
pipe corner; thence South 41 degrees 45 minutes East 287 feet to the middle of Fishing Creek;
thence along the course of the said Creek in a northeasterly direction to corner of line of land
now or formerly of Ivan W. Watts; thence along the same North 41 de grees 45 minutes West 233
feet, more or less, to an iron pipe corner; thence across the 30 foot street to the iron pipe corner,
the place of beginning.

TRACT NO. 2 - BEGINNING at an iron pin comer located 7.5 feet southwestwardly
from the Southern line of the Old State Highway leading from Bloomsburg to Danville, in line of
land now or formerly of Pete Miller; thence North 31 degrees 45 minutes East a distance of 85
feet to an iron pin corner located 7.5 feet from the southerly line of the aforesaid State Highway
and in line of land now or formerly of Ivan W. Watts South 56 degrees East a distance of 355
feet to an iron pin corner; thence South 39 degrees 40 minutes West a distance of 70 feet to an
iron pin corner in line of land now or formerly of John Pealer; thence along the line of land now
or formerly of said Pealer North 42 degrees West a distance of 70 feet to an iron pin corner;
thence along the same South 37 degrees 35 minutes West a distance of 47 feet and 9 inches to an
1ron pin corner in line of land now or formerty of Peter Miller; thence along the line of land now
or formerly of said Miller North 52 degrees 10 minutes West a distance of 275 fect, the place of
beginning.

TRACT NO. 3 - BEGINNING at an iron pipe corner on the southern side of a 30 foot
street and in line of land now or formezly of Earl Dalious; thence South 41 degrees 15 minutes
east 233 feet, more or less, to the middle of Fishing Creek; thence along the middlc line of
Fishing Creek in a southwesterly direction a distance of 33 feet; thence along the eastern linc of
land now or formerly of Allen W. Hower and wife North 41 degrees 45 minutes West 233 feet,
more 0f less, to an iron pipe corner on the southern side of the aforesaid 30 foot street; thence
along the southem line of the said street 33 feet to an iron pipe corner, the place of beginning.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Margaret A. Bennett, individually, by Deed from
Michael J. Klementovich and Victoria A. Klementovich, h/w and Elaine M. Spahr, fka, Elaine
M. Devere and Kenneth C. Spahr, w/h, dated 09/28/ 1993, recorded 10/19/1993 in Book 550,
Page 47.

Premises being: 38 PERRY AVENUE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-8430
Tax Parcel # 25-05A-066-00-000



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED# )% /]

DATE RECEIVED i

DOCKET AND INDEX 4

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.
WRIT OF EXECUTION
COPY OF DESCRIPTION
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN

AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST L L
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR CK# /OTcci’l

**F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**

SALE DATE Goe v TIME Y0
POSTING DATE
ADV. DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°T WEEK ity 173
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3P WEEK __L -




WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. \ COURT OF COMMON PLEAS -

Vs CIVIL DIVISION

> NO.: 2010-CV-1246

A - ED /__

_ COLUMBIA COUNTY

MARGARET A. BENNETT

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:
County of Columbia
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are dirceted to levy upon and sell the
following property (specifically described property below):

PREMISES: 38 PERRY AVENUE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-8430
(Sce Legal Description attached)

Amount Due ' $49,580.74
Additional Fees and Costs $2,142.00
Interest from 01/04/2011 to Date of Sale $ and costs.

@ $8.15 per diem

T B Klon ke

{Clerl) Office of the Prothy Support, Common Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Penna.

Dated 9\ - \ "'\ \
(SEAL)

PHS # 243692



WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff :
: CIVIL DIVISION
v. :
: NO.: 2010-CV-1246
MARGARET A. BENNETT :
Defendant(s) :
COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHS # 243692

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A,, Plaintiff in the above action, by the undersigned attorney, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe
for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property located at 38 PERRY AVENUE,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-8430.

L. Name and address of Owner(s} or reputed Owner{s);
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)
MARGARET A. BENNETT 38 PERRY AVENUE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-8430
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)
SAME AS ABOVE
3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicale)
None,
4, Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
None.
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
None.
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the
sale.
Name Address (if address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None,



7. Name and address of every other pcrson of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who tias any interest in the property which may

be affected by the sale:
Name

TENANT/QOCCUPANT

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Welfare

Internal Revenue Service Advisory

LU.S. Department of Justice
U.S. Attorney for the Middle District of PA

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Bureau of Individual Tax
Inheritance Tax Division

Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unit
Estate Recovery Program

Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

38 PERRY AVENUE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-8430

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOQUSE
P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815

P.O. Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

1000 Liberty Avenue Room 704
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Federal Building, P.O. Box 11754
228 Walnut Street
Harrisburg, A 17108

6th Floor, Strawberry Sq.
Dept 280601, Harrisburg, PA 17128

P.O. Box 8486; Willow Oak Building
Harrisburg, PA 17105

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties

of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

January 23 2011

I

Attorney-for Plaintiff

Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLFP

(] Lawrence T. Phelan, Esq., Id. No. 32227
(] Francis S. Hallinan, Esq., Id. No. 62695
{1 Daniel G. Schmieg, Esq., Id. No. 62205
[] Michele M. Bradford, Esq., Id. No. 69849
[ 1 Judith T, Romano, Esg., Id. No. 58745
[] Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Esq., Id. No. 81760
[ ] Jenine R. Davey, Esq., Id. No. 87077

[ 1 Lauren R, Tabas, Esq., 1d. No. 93337

[] Vivek Srivastava, Esq., Id. No. 202331
(] Jay B. Jones, Esq., Id. No. 86657

[} Peter J. Mulcahy, Esq., [d. No. 61791

[ ] Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., Id. No, 84439
[] Jaime McGuinness, Esq., Id. No. 90134
[ Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esq., Id. No. 94620
[] Joshua I. Goldman, Esq., Id. No. 205047
[ ] Courtgnay R. Dunn, Esq., Id. No. 206779

EMW C. Bramblett, Esq., Id. No. 208375
Allison F. Wells, Esq., Id. No, 309519



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL those three certain pieces and parcels of land situate in Montour Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

TRACT NO. 1 - BEGINNING at an iron pipe corner on the northern side of a 30 foot
street; thence North 41 degrees 45 minutes West 35 feet to an iron pipe corner; thence along
lands now or formerly of Ivan W, Watts South 39 degrees 40 minutes West 101 feet to an iron
pipe corner; thence South 41 degrees 45 minutes East 287 feet to the middle of Fishing Creek;
thence along the course of the said Creck in a northeasterly direction to corner of line of land
now or formerly of Ivan W. Watts; thence along the same North 41 degrees 45 minutes West 233
feet, more or less, to an iron pipe corner; thence across the 30 foot street to the iron pipe corner,
the place of beginning.

TRACT NO. 2 - BEGINNING at an iron pin corner located 7.5 fect southwestwardly
from the Southern line of the Old State Highway leading from Bloomsburg to Danville, in line of
land now or formerly of Pete Miller; thence North 31 degrees 45 minutes East a distance of 85
feet to an iron pin comer located 7.5 feet from the southerly line of the aforesaid State Highway
and in line of land now or formerly of Ivan W. Watts South 56 degrees East a distance of 355
feet to an iron pin corner; thence South 39 degrees 40 minutes West a distance of 70 feet to an
iron pin corner in line of land now or formerly of John Pealer; thence along the line of land now
or formerly of said Pealer North 42 degrees West a distance of 70 feet to an iron pin corner;
thence along the same South 37 degrees 35 minutes West a distance of 47 feet and 9 inches to an
iron pin comner in line of land now or formerly of Peter Miller; thence along the line of land now
or formerly of said Miller North 52 degrees 10 minutes West a distance of 275 feet, the place of
beginning.

TRACT NO. 3 - BEGINNING at an iron pipe corner on the southem side of a 30 foot
street and in line of land now or formerly of Earl Dalious; thence South 41 degrees 15 minutes
east 233 feet, more or less, to the middle of Fishing Creek; thence along the middle line of
Fishing Creek in a southwesterly direction a distance of 33 feet; thence along the eastern line of
land now or formerly of Allen W. Hower and wife North 41 degrees 45 minutes West 233 feet,
more or less, to an iron pipe corner on the southern side of the aforesaid 30 foot street; thence
~ along the southern line of the said street 33 feet to an iron pipe comner, the place of beginning.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Margaret A. Bennett, individually, by Deed from
Michael J. Klementovich and Victoria A. Klementovich, h/w and Elaine M. Spahr fka, Elaine
M. Devere and Kenneth C. Spahr, w/h, dated 09/28/1993, recorded 10/19/1993 in Book 550,
Page 47.

Premises being: 38 PERRY AVENUE BLOOMSBURG PA 17815-8430
Tax Parcel # 25-05A-066-00-000



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
Plaintiff

Y.

MARGARET A. BENNETT
Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATION

Attorneys for Plaintiff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 2010-CV-1246

COLUMBIA COUNTY

The undersigned attorney hereby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned

matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

X
(
(
(

the premises is vacant
Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

) the mortgage is an FHA Mortgage

)  the premises is non-owner occupied
)
)

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.5.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities,

By: e y
Attorney for Plaisitiff /
Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, L1.P )

[] Lawrence T. Phelan, Esq., Id. No. 32227

[] Francis S. Hallinan, Esq., 1d. No. 62695

[] Daniel G. Schmieg, Esq., 1d. No. 62205

[] Michele M. Bradford, Esq., Id. No. 69849
[] Judith T. Romano, Esq., [d. No. 58745

[] Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Esq., Id. No. $1760

[ ] Jenine R. Davey, Esq., Id. No. 87077

[] Lauren R. Tabas, Esq., Id. No. 93337

[] vivek Srivastava, Esq., Id. No. 202331

[1 Jay B. Jones, Esq., Id. No. 86657

[] Peter J. Mulcahy, Esq., Id. No. 61791

[] Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., Id. No. 84439

[1 Taime McGuinness, Esq., Id. No. 90134

[ ] Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esq., Id. No. 94620
{1 Joshua 1. Goldman, Esq., Id. No. 205047

Il Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., Id. No. 206779

(] Apdrew C. Bramblett, Esq., [d. No. 208375
llison F. Wells, Esq., [d. No. 309519




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
Plaintiff

Y.

MARGARET A. BENNETT
Defendant(s)

The undersigned attorney hereby states that he/she is the attorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned

Attorneys for Plaintiff

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

NO.: 2010-CV-1246

COLUMBIA COUNTY

CERTIFICATION

matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

X

e N "

(
(
(
(

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities.

the mortgage is an FHA Mortgage
the premises is non-owner occupied
the premises is vacant

Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

tt‘orngy_fQPPMﬁTtﬁ(f 7

Phelan Hallinan & Schmicg, LLP

[] Lawrence T. Phelan, Esq., Id. No. 32227
[] Francis S. Hallinan, Esq., Id. No. 62695
[] Daniel G. Schmieg, Esq., 1d. No. 62205
{ ] Michele M. Bradford, Esq., Id. No. 69849
[] Judith T. Romano, Esq., Id. No. 58745
[] Sheetal R. Shah-Jani, Esq., 1d. No. 81760
[] Jenine R. Davey, Esq., Id. No. 87077

{ ] Lauren R. Tabas, Esq., Id. No. 93337

] Vivek Srivastava, Esq., 1d. No. 202331
[] Jay B. Jones, Esq., Id. No. 86657

[ Peter J. Mulcahy, Esq., 1d. No. 61791

[] Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., Id. No. 84439
[ ] Jaime McGuinness, Esq., Id. No. 90134

[ ] Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esq., 1d. No. 94620
["1Joshua L. Goldman, Esq., Id. No. 205047
O Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., Id. No. 206779

Eym’ew C. Bramblett, Esq., Id. No, 208375
llison F. Wells, Esq., Id. No. 309519




Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103 Attomey for Plaintiff
215-563-7000

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. : COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
VS,
CIVIL DIVISION
MARGARET A. BENNETT

NO.: 2010-CV-1246

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby verifies that he/she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit;

(a) that the defendant(s) is/are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or it Allies, or
otherwise within the provisions of the Soldiers’ and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act of Congress of 1940, as amended.

(b) that defendant MARGARET A. BENNETT is over 18 years of age and resides at 38 PERRY
AVENUE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-8430.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities. e
- Allomey for Plafiitiff s
Q Phelan Halfifian & Schmieg, LLP </

[ Lawrence T. Phelan, Esq., Id. No. 32227
[] Francis S. 1allinan, Esq., [d. No. 62695
[ Daniel G. Schmieg, Esq., 1d. No. 62205
1 Michele M. Bradford, Esq., Id. Na. 69849
[] Judith T. Romano, Esq., 1d, No. 58745
] sheetal R. Shah-Jani, I'sq., Id. No. 81760
[1 Yenine R. Davey, Esq., Id. No. 87077
[ Lauren R, Tabas, [isq., Id. No. 93337
[] vivek Srivastava, Esq., Id. No. 202331
[1Jay B. Jones, Esq., 1d. No. 86657
[} Peter J, Mulcahy, Esq., Id. No. 61791
[] Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., Id. No. 84439
[] Jaime McGuinness, Esq., 1d. No. 90134
[ Chrisovalanie P. Fliakos, Esq., Id. No. 94620
(] Joshua 1. Goldman, Esq., 1d. No. 205047
[] Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., Id. No, 206779
1 Andrew €. Bramblett, Fsg., Id. No. 208375
T Allison F. Wells, Lsq., Id. No. 309519



Phelan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103 Attorney for Plaintiff
215-563-7000

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. . ' :  COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
V8.
CIVIL DIVISION
MARGARET A. BENNETT

NO.: 2010-CV-1246

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby verifies that he/she is attorney for the Plaintiff in the above-captioned
natter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

(a) that the defendant(s) is/are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or it Allies, or
stherwise within the provisions of the Soldiers” and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act of Congress of 1940, as amended.

(b) that defendant MARGARET A. BENNETT is over 18 years of age and resides at 38 PERRY
AVENUE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-8430.

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

withorities.
altifan & Schmieg, LLP 7
[] Lawrence T. Phelan, Esq., id. No. 3222

[ Francis 8. Hallinan, Esq., Id. No. 62695
[] Daniel G. Schmieg, Esq., 1d. No. 62205
[} Michele M. Bradford, Esq., Id. No. 69849
[ | Judith F. Romano, Esq., Id. No. 58745
[] Sheetat R. Shah-Jani, Esq., Id. No. 81760
[ Jenine R, Duvey, Esq., Id. No. 87077

[] Lauren R. Tabas, Esq., Id. No, 93337

[] Vivek Srivastava, Esq., [d. No. 202331

[} Jay B, Jones, Esq., Id. No. 86657

{1 Peter J. Mulcahy, Esq., 1d. No. 61791

[_] Andrew L, Spivack, Esq., Id. No. 84439
[ ] Jaime McGuinness, Esq., Id. No, 90134
[_] Chrisovalante P. Fligkos, Esq., Id. Ne. 94620
[ Joshua I. Goldman, Esq., Id. No. 205047
[J Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., Id. No. 206779

Iéfﬁndwwﬂ. Bramblett, Esq., Id. No. 208375
Allison F. Wells, Esq., 1d. No. 309519




WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Plaintiff :
: CIVIL DIVISION
V. .
NO.: 2010-CV-1246
MARGARET A. BENNETT :
Defendant(s) . E : _
COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHS # 243692

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., Plaintiff in the above action, by the undersigned attorney, sets forth as of the date the Praec:lpe
. for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concemning the real property located at 38 PERRY AVENUE,
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-8430.

I. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s): :
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)
MARGARET A. BENNETT 38 PERRY AVENUE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-8430
2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
Name Address (if address cannet be reascnably
ascertained, please so indicate)
SAME AS ABOVE
3. Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:
Name Address {if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, plcasc indicate)
None,
4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
None.
5. Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)
None,
6. Name and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be affected by the
sale.
Name Address (if address cannot be

reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None.



7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may

be affected by the sale;
Name

TENANT/OCCUPANT

DOMESTIC RELATIONS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Welfare

Internal Revenne Service Advisory

U.S. Department of Justice
U.S. Attorney for the Middle District of PA

Commenvwealth of Pennsylvania
Bureau of Individual Tax
Inheritance Tax Division

Department of Public Welfare
TPL Casualty Unit
Estate Recovery Program

Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

38 PERRY AVENUE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-8430

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE
P.O. BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 -

P.O. Box 2675 .
Harrisburg, PA 17105

‘1000 Liberty Avenue Room 704

Pittsburgh, PA 15222

Federal Building, P.O. Box 11754
228 Walnut Street .
Harrisburg, PA 17108

6th Floor, Strawberry Sq. '
Dept 280601, Harrisburg, PA 17128

P.O. Box 8486; Willow Oak Building
Harrishurg, PA 17105

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties

of 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to authorities.

January 28, 2011

helan Hallinan & Schmieg, LLP
[] Lawrence T. Phelan, Esq., kd, No. 32227
{ ] Francis S. Hallinan, Esq., Id. No. 62695
] Daniel G. Schmieg, Esq., Id. No. 62205
L] Michele M. Bradford, Esq., Id. No. 69849
[ ] Judith T. Romano, Esq., Id. No. 58745
[ ] Sheetal R. Shah-jani, Esq., Id. No. 81760
[} Jenine R. Davey, Esq., Id. No. 87077
[] Lauren R. Tabas, Esq., Id. No. 93337
[[] Vivek Srivastava, Esq., 1d. No. 202331
[_] Jay B. Jones, Esq., Id. No. 86657
[} Peter J. Mulcahy, Esq., Id. No. 61791

e

'[J Andrew L. Spivack, Esq., Id. No. 84439

[ ] Jaime McGuinness, Esq., Id. No, 90134

[ Chrisovalante P. Fliakos, Esq., Id. No. 94620

[] Joshua L. Goldman, Esq., Id. No. 205047

[] Courtenay R. Dunn, Esq., Id. No. 206779

5};@4\( C. Bramblett, Esq., 1d. No. 208375
Allison F. Wells, Esq., Id. No. 309519



WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION
Vs, : NO.: 2010-CV-1246

MARGARET A. BENNETT :
Defendant(s) : COLUMBIA COUNTY

NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE OF REAL PROPERTY

TO: MARGARET A. BENNETT
38 PERRY AVENUE
BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-8430

#¥THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY INFORMATION OBTAINED
WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE. IF YOU HAVE PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY,
THIS 18 NOT AND SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY
ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY **

Your house (real estate) at 38 PERRY AVENUE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-8430 is scheduled to be
sold at the Sheriff’s Sale on at in the Office of the Sheriff,
Columbia County Courthouse, 35 West Main Street, Bloomsburg, PA 17815 to enforce the court judgment of
$49,580.74 obtained by WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A. (the mortgagee) against you. In the event the sale is
continued, an announcemett will be made at said sale in compliance with Pa.R.C.P. Rule 3129.3.

NOTICE OF OWNER'’S RIGHTS

YOU MAY BE ABLE TO PREVENT THIS SIHERIFE’S SALE

To prevent this Sheriff’s Sale, you must take immediate action;

1. The sale will be canceled if you pay to the mortgagee the back payments, late charges, costs and
reasonable attorney’s fees due. To find out how much you must pay, you may call: 215-563-7000 x1230.

2. You may be able to stop the sale by filing a petition asking the Court to strike or open the judgment,
if the judgment was improperly entered. You may also ask the Court to postpone the sale for good cause.

3. You may also be able to stop the sale through other legal proceedings.

You may need an attorney to assert your rights. The sooner you contact one, the more chance you will
have of stopping the sale. {See notice on page two on how to obtain an attorney.)

YOU MAY STILL BE ABLE TO SAVE YOUR PROPERTY AND YOU HAVE OTHER RIGHTS
EVEN IF THE SHERIFE’S SALE DOES TAKE PLACE.

1. If the Sheriff’s Sale is not stopped, your property will be sold to the highest bidder. You may find out the
price bid by calling 215-563-7000.

2. You may be able to petition the Court to set aside the sale if the bid price was grossly inadequate compared
10 the value of your property.



3. The sale will go through only if the buyer pays the Sherifl the full amount due in the sale. To find out if this
has happened, you may call 215-563-7000.

4. If the amount due from the Buyer is not paid to the Sheriff, you will remain the owner of the property as if
the sale never happened.

5. You have the right to remain in the property until the full amount due is paid to the Sheriff and the Sheritf
gives a deed to the buyer. At that time, the buyer may bring legal proceedings to evict you.

6. You may be entitled to a share of the money which was paid for your house. A proposed schedule of
distribution of the money bid for your house will be prepared by the Sheritf not later than thirty (30) days after
the sale. The schedule shall be kept on file with the sheriff and will be made available for inspection in his
office. This schedule will state who will be receiving that money. The money will be paid out in accordance
with this schedule unless exceptions (reasons why the proposed distribution is wrong) are filed with the Sherift
within ten (10) days after the filing of the proposed schedule.

7. You may also have other rights and defenses, or ways of getting your home back, if you act immediately
after the sale.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A
LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE LISTED BELOW
TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL HELP,

North Penn Legal Services
168 East 5th Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
(570) 784-8760



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution NO. 2010-CV-1246

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
Vs,
MARGARET A. BENNETT

owner(s) of property situate in MONTOUR Towuship, Columbia County,
Pennsylvania, being

{(Municipality)

38 PERRY AVENUE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-8430
Parcel No. 25-05A-066-00-000
(Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING
JUDGMENT AMOUNT: $49,580.74

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan & Schmicg, LLP



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL those three certain pieces and parcels of land situate in Montour Township,
Columbia County, Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows:

TRACT NO. 1 - BEGINNING at an iron pipe corner on the northern side of a 3¢ foot
street; thence North 41 degrees 45 minutes West 35 feet to an iron pipe corner; thence along
lands now or formerly of Ivan W. Watts South 39 degrees 40 minutes West 101 feet to an iron
pipe corner; thence South 41 degrees 45 minutes East 287 feet to the middle of Fishing Creek;
thence along the course of the said Creek in a northeasterly direction to corner of line of land
now or formerly of Ivan W, Watts; thence along the same North 41 degrees 45 minutes West 233
feet, more or less, to an iron pipe corner; thence across the 30 foot street to the iron pipe corner,
the place of beginning.

TRACT NO. 2 - BEGINNING at an iron pin corner located 7.5 fect southwestwardly
from the Southern line of the Old State Highway leading from Bloomsburg to Danville, in line of
land now or formerly of Pete Miller; thence North 31 degrees 45 minutes East a distance of 85
fect to an tron pin corner focated 7.5 feet from the southerly line of the aforesaid State Highway
and in line of land now or formerly of Ivan W. Watts South 56 degrees East a distance of 355
feet to an iron pin corner; thence South 39 degrees 40 minutes West a distance of 70 feet to an
iron pin corner in line of land now or formerly of John Pealer; thence along the line of land now
or formerly of said Pealer North 42 degrees West a distance of 70 feet to an iron pin corner;
thence along the same South 37 degrees 35 minutes West a distance of 47 feet and 9 inches to an
iron pin corner in line of land now or formerly of Peter Miller; thence along the line of land now
or formerly of said Miller North 52 degrees 10 minutes West a distance of 275 feet, the place of
beginning.

TRACT NO. 3 - BEGINNING at an iron pipe corner on the southern side of a 30 foot
street and in line of land now or formerly of Earl Dalious; thence South 41 degrees 15 minutes
east 233 feet, more or less, to the middle of Fishing Creek; thence along the middle line of
Fishing Creek in a southwesterly direction a distance of 33 feet; thence along the eastern line of
land now or formerly of Allen W. Hower and wife North 41 degrees 45 minutes West 233 feet,
more or less, to an iron pipe corner on the southern side of the aforesaid 30 footl sireet; thence
along the southern line of the said street 33 feet to an iron pipe corner, the place of beginning,.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Margaret A. Bennett, individually, by Deed from
Michael J. Klementovich and Victoria A. Klementovich, h/w and Elaine M. Spahr, fka, Elaine
M. Devere and Kenncth C. Spahr, w/h, dated 09/28/1993, recorded 10/19/1993 in Book 550,
Page 47.

Premises being: 38 PERRY AVENUE, BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815-843(
Tax Parcel # 25-05A-066-00-000



SHERIFF’S RETURN

WELLS FARGO BANK. N.A. IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

VS,
No.: 2010-CV-1246
MARGARET A. BENNETT

Defendants [SSUED

NOW, 20 1, High Sheriff of Columbia County, Pennsylvania, do
hereby deputize the Sheriff of

County, Pennsylvania, to execute this Writ. This deputation being,

made at the request and risk of the Plaintiff,

Defendants alleged address is

Sheriff, Columbia County, Pennsylvania

By
Deputy Sheriff
AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE
Now, 20 L at O’Clock m., served the within
upon at
by handing to
a true and correct copy of the original Notice of
Sale and made known to the contents thereof.
Sworn and Subscribed before me So Answers,
this
day of 20
BY:
Notary Public Sheriff
20 , See return endorsed hercon by Sheriff of

County, Pennsylvania, and made a part of this

return

So Answers,

Sheriff

Deputy Sheriff



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMEN'T

SHERIFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.

Expiration date

Plaintiff No.: 2010-C¥-1246

WELLS FARGO BANK, N A,

Drefendant Type or Writ of Complaint

MARGARET A. BENNETT EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE

SER :F NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY , CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACITED OR SALE,
AT ADDRESS (Stregt or RFD, Apartment No., City, Bora, Twp., Slate and Zip Code)

38 PERRY AVENUE
BLOOMSBURG. PA 17815-8430

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTIIER INFORMATION THAT WILL ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

PLEASE POST THE PREMISES WITH THE SHERIFF’S HANDBILL OF SALE,

NOW, 20 _, 1, Sheriff of COLUMBIA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sheritf of
County, to execute the within and make return thereof according to law.

Sherifl of COLUMBIA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF CXCCUTICON: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCIIMAN — Any deputy sheriff levying upen or attaching any
property under within writ may leave same without a waichman, in custody of whomever 1s found in possession, aller notilying person of levy or
attachment withoud liability on the pant of such deputly or sheriff lo any plainuiff herein for any loss, destruction or removal of any such property before
sherifls sale thereof.

Signature of riginator requesting service on behalf of XX Plaintiff Telephone Number Date

__ Detendant U2e
e enter at Suburban Stdtion, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 (2[5)563-7{]00 lt’
ladelphia, PA 191033-1814

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Number

RETURNED;

AFFIRMED and subscribed 10 before me this day SO ANSWERS Drate
Signature of Dep. Sherifl

of 20

Signature of Sheriff Date

Shenlf of




SHERIFF’S DEPARTMEDM ™

SHERIFF SeRVICE INSTRUCTIUNS: Please type or print legibly, insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability of all copies. Do not detach any copies.

Expiration date

Plaintiff No.: 2010-CV-1246
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A,
Defendant Type or Writ of Complaint
MARGARET A. BENNETT EXECUTION/NOTICE OF SALE
SER NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION, ETC., TO SERVICE OR DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTY TO BE LEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALE.
JE MARGARET A. BENNETT
AT ADDEESS (Street ar RFD, Apartenent Mo, City, Roro, Twp., State and Zip Code}

38 PERRY AVENUE
BLOOMSBURG. PA 17815-8430

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION THAT WIT.L ASSIST IN EXPEDITING SERVICE.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE,

NOW, . 20, I, Sheriff of COLUMBILA County, PA do hereby deputize the Sherilf ol
County, to cxecute the within and make retumn thereof according to law.

Sheritf of COI.UMBIA County, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN — Any deputy sheriff levving upon or attaching any
property under within wril may leave same without a watchman, in custody of whomever is found i possession, afier nolifying person of levy or
atlachment without liability on the part of such deputy or sheriff to any plaintift hercin tor any loss, destruction or remowval of any such property before
sherifl”s sale thereof.

Signaturg of AttommeyOf othemQriginator requesting service on behalf of XX Plaintiff Telepheone Number Date
__ Defendant i 2% {
AW gon C uburban Station,4617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 1400 | (215)563-7000

iladelBhia, PA 19103-1814

——

SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY — DO NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE

PLAINTIFF Court Number

RETURNED:

AFFIRMED and subscribed to before me this day 50 ANSWERS Date
Signature of Dep. Sherill

of 20

Signature of Sherift Date

Sheritf of
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